there is no plan to
change the use of the Project Land.

The land use rights of the Project Land
have been granted for a term of 70 years
for residential, 40 years for commercial.

As at the
Valuation Date,
the Project Land
was pending for
development.

RMB3,250,000,000
(RENMINBI

THREE BILLION
TWO HUNDRED
FIFTY MILLION)

(50% interest
attributable to
the Company:

RMB1,625,000,000
ONE BILLION SIX

HUNDRED
TWENTY FIVE

MILLION)

Notes:

(1) According to Grant Contract for State-owned Construction Land Use Rights No. 440600-2020-000070
dated 15 July 2020 and its Supplement dated 16 July 2020:

Grantor: Foshan Municipal Natural Resources Bureau (佛山市自然資源局)
(“Foshan Bureau”)